UNOFFILAL COPY
THIRD AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS (the "Third
Amendment”) is made as of this 1st day of June, 1993 by and between
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not individu-
ally, but solely as Trustee under a Trust Agresment dated June 14, 1989 and
known as Trust No. 108597-00 (the "Trustee"), SPECTRUM-MENARD LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an lllinois fimited partnership {the "Beneficiary” and, together with
Trustes, "Borrower™), and LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a national banking

ssociation (the "Lender”). . "

A.  lLender has made a !oan to the Borrower in the principal amount

of $170,0CV {the "Loan").

B. ") The Loan is evidenced by a Nota dated May 30, 1991 exgcuted

by Borrower in favir of Lender {the "Note"). The maturity date of the Note, as
amended by the Amandments (hereinafter defined), is June 1, 1993,

C. The leoan is securad by: (i) a Junior Mortgage dated May 30,
1991, and rocorded with :ne, Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois (the
"Recorder”™) on June 6, 1921 -as Document No. 91272941, as amended by the
First Amendment (hereinafter dufined) recorded with the Recorder on January 31,
1992 as Document No. 832064855 and by the Second Amendment (hereinafter
defined) recorded with the Recordar on April 12, 1993, as Document
No. 93266333 (the "Mortgage”), 'which encumbers the real estate legally
described on Exhibit A attached hereto ((the "Property"); and (i) a Junior Assign-
ment of Rents and Leases ("Assignment of Rents and Leases") dated May 30,
1991, and recorded with the Recorder oin_June 6, 1991, as Document No.
91272942, as amendad by the First Amendmart recorded with the Recorder on
January 31, 1992, as Document No. 92064858 ara by the Second Amendment
recorded with the Recorder on April 12, 1993, as Dozument No. 93266333, In
addition, Borrower executed and delivered, or catsed to be executed and
delivered, to Lender in connection with the Loan other dozuments, including the
foliowing: (1) a Security Agreement dated May 30, 1391, by and between
Borrower and Lender; (2) an Environmental Indemnity Agrecmient dated May 30,
1981, by and among Borrower, William 0. Brachman, Stephsn 'S. Barron and
Donalid Gianone and Lender; (3} a Pledge Agreement dated May 33,1991, by and
between Borrower and Lender; and (4) UCC-1 and UCC-2 financi:if; statements
executed by Borrower in favor of Lender.

L. Borrower and Lender amended the Note, Mortgage and
Assignment of Rents and other loan documants described above pursuant to that
certain First Amendment Agreement dated October 8, 1991 (the “First
Amendment”) and pursuant to that certain Second Amendment Agresment dated
May 1, 1992 {the "Second Amendment" and, together with the First Amendment,
the "Amendments”).

E. All of the foregoing documents and all other documents and
instruments evidencing, securing or otherwise executed or dalivered in connection
with the Loan, as amended by the Amendments, are hereinafter reforred to
collactively as the "Loan Documents.”

NGO

>

tLOGESEE



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
F. Borrower and Lender desire to ext'end th§ maturity date of the

Note and to make other amendments to the Loan Documents as set forth in this
Third Amendment.

Agresments

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of extending the maturity
date of the Loan, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as

follows:

1. Incorporation_of Recitals. The foregoing Recitals are heraby
incorporated inta the bady of this Third Amendment and made a part hereof by
this refeiance.

2.. Extension of Matyrity Date.

{a} _Nnta. The maturity date of the Note is heraby extended from
June 1, 1932 o Decembar 31, 1993, Any references in the Note to the
"Due Date" 27 the maturity date of the Note or the Loan shall hereinafter

refer to December 31, 1993.

(b) Other Lozn Documents. Any spaecific references in the Loan
Documents to "June 1, 1993" as the maturity date of the Loan or Note shall
herainafter refer to "December 31, 1893." Any genaral references in the
Loan Documents to the mauirity date of the Loan or the Note or the Due
Date of the Loan or Note shail harsinafter refer to December 31, 1993.

3 Reaffirmation of Reprosantations and Warranties. The Bor-

rower hereby cartifies and confirms to Lende: that all of the representations and
warranties set forth in the Loan Documents reirain true and correct in all respects

as of the date hereof.

4, No Default. Borrower hareby certifies and confirms to Lender
that no event has occurred and currently exists thiay constitutes an event of
default under any of the Loan Documents or that would canstitute such an event
of defauit, but for the passage of time or the giving of notica, 3¢ both.

5. Conditien of Title. The Borrower hereby cerlifies and confirms
to Lender that there has been no change to the title of the Property subsequent to
the date of the recordation of the Mortgage.

6. Reference to Loan Documents. All references to the uther Loan
Documents, or any of them, shall be deemed to refer to the Loan Documents, as
amended by the Amendments and this Third Amendment, and to all subsequent
amendments and modifications of the respective Loan Documents.

7.  Ratification of Amended lLoan Documents. The Borrower
hereby ratifies and reaffirms the Loan Documents, as amended by the Amend-
ments and as amended hereby, and the obligations, liabilities, liens, encumbrances
and security interests created thereby. The Borrower hereby acknowledges that
neither the Borrower nor any person or entity claiming by, through or under the
Borrower has any defense or claim for setoff against the enforcement by Lender of
any of the Loan Documents.

tLoGc6qes




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
8 Eult Force and Effect. Except és modified hereby, the Loan

Documents shail remain in full force and effect in accordance with their respective
tarms and provisions.

9, Binding Obligation. This Third Amendment and the Loan Dac-
umants as amended hereby, are and shail continue to be binding on the Borrower

and its respective successors, assigns, estates, heirs and legal representations,
and inure and shall continue to inure to the benefit of Lender and its successors,

assigns and legal representatives.

10. Payment of Costs. Borrower shall pay all of Lender's costs and
expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Third Amendment, including,
without limitation all legal fees of Lender’s counsasl in connection herewith, and the
enforceadility of this Third Amendment against Lender is conditioned upon pay-

ment of s2id costs and expensas.

1.  Defined Terms. Initially capitalized terms used but not defined
herein have 1z same meanings givan them in the Locan Documaents, unless oth-

erwise defined ieiein.

12. Tfrysisg Execution. This Agreemeant is executed by Trustee, not
personally, but as trustze under the Trust Agresment described above and all of
the terms, provisions and-conditions to be performed hereunder by the said
Trustes are undertaken solviy 2s Trustee and not individually and no personal lia-
bility shali be enforceable against said Trustee by reasons thereof; providad, how-
ever, nothing herein shall modify 4r discharge the personal liability and responsibil-
ity of Beneficiary or any Guaranicr or any other person or entity in connection

harewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the forrower and Lender have executed this
Amendment as of the day and year first writter shove.

LENDER: BORROWLR:
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a AMERICAN NA FIONAL BANK AND

national banking association, TRUST COMPANY CF CHICAGO, not
; individual solely as

Trustes aforesaid
ez
IR

e T\
vV diR

W L)t/ / ¢ 0
AT

vLOGEGSEE




UFFICIALCOPY

SPECTRUM-MENARD LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an lllinois
limited partnership

By: Spectrum-Menard
Management Company, an
Hlinois corporation

Its General Partner

PP A

<
o
o
e
o
Q
~}
&a




L]

UNOFFICIAL COPY



y

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) §S
COUNTY QF COCK )
/,’T /,
\, _ fpr Loyl . 3 Notary Public in and for said County, in
the State aforesaid, do hereby certity, that _ Jo4, & e’ the

! .= 0of LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a national bankmg association,
persona y nown to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument as such officer, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that (s)he signed and deliverad the said instrument as his/her own
frae and voluntary act and deed and as the free and voluntary act and dead of said

Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this _si»» day of
Juay 1993

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

NOTARYPUBUC STAT OF LLINOIS otary Futlic

RAE HIVERO
ALY COMMISSION B HES nf*o/gs

t-20G665E6




UNOFFICIAL COPY
STATE OF ILLINOIS | L
) Ss
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, the State

atorgsaid, DO HEREBY CERT&%Y . that y_wr _WAELAN and
v | President oi kmerr’can Nationa!

Gregory 5. Kasprzyk, the
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago and ant  Sacretary of said Bank,
raspectively who are personally known to meé to be the same persons whose

names are subscribed to foregoing instrument as lv"-TTF_ President and
Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and

, N
acknowledged that they signed and delivered said instrument as their own free
and voluntary act and deed and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said
Bank, us Trustse as aforesaid for uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this Jut 16J§$3 of

1993, j
/

p | 7 /’j \_.-éi
' ﬁotarv ;uﬁiic /

My Commission Expires:

&
&
gﬂ
<
¢
S
™
b




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
)
COUNTY QF COOK }

5§

|, the undersigned, a Notary Public in anjd for yid County, in the
State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that _.5. £, £i7éav<” , duly authorized
signatory of Spectrum-Menard Managemant Company, an lllinois corporation, the
general partner of SPECTRUM-MENARD LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an lilinois limited
partnership, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is sub-
scribed to the foregoing instrument as such duly authorized signatory of said lim-
ited partnership, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he
signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and deed
and as_the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation and limited
partne/ship, for the uses and purposes tharain set forth.

CIWVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this _/#. day of

Judy 223,

i e o a2 2 Y LI Fi
‘E "OFFICtAL "SEAL" %W
} RAE RIVERC tary

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOYS
§ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/10,%6 }
WP SPNNPPPPP P PPL PP SPIP,

My Commission Expires:

/

2,

tLOS65E6




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

Consent of Guarantors

The undersigned Guarantors under that certain Payment Guaranty
({the "Guaranty”) dated May 30, 1991 made in favor of Lender, hersby acknowi-
edge and consent to the terms and provisians of the Third Amendmaent to which
this consent is attached and agree that the Guaranty remains in full force and
effect and continuss to secure the Qbligations and Indebtedness (as those terms
are defined in the Guaranty) notwithstanding the Amendme or the Third

Amendmaent.
f |
Wﬂ» e -

Wiiftam Q. Brachman

é; %tepﬁan E Earron ——

tL0565C6




*——-....!llllllllll
UNOFFICIAL COPY

Extugir 4
L902) Docrr

n

23985

®I2TF &

wWwo "gr S

Lhnos O

S<a5 9

gode o

)

gxely 3

§E503

:1_-_,"(3 =
nwma

T 3

gz 3

I S

@

1.3

N s

o

-~

L

= 3

{ 3

e Y :

Pl a

[ 5]

uﬁ\ Q

B g

o |

[ 1]

[

g

P |

g
bLO‘?C‘:Pﬁ




UNOFFICIAL COPY




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

Parcel 1:

The Northwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of
Section 17, Township 39 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook
County, Illinois, except that part thereof lying Easterly of the Westerly line of the
17 foot wide strip of land granted to the Baltimore and Ohio Chicago Terminal Railroad
Coepany uv the Agreesent recorded January 20, 1917 as Document No. 6,034,440. The
center lire nf said 17 foot wide strip of land is described as follows:

Beginning at ‘tre-intersection of the North line of West 12th Street (Roosevelt Road}
and the North awi fauth center line of the West 1/2 of the Southesst 1/4 of the
Southeast 1/4, aforasaid; thence North along said center line to a point of tangency
with a curved line, aaid curved line being convexed Northeeasterly, having a radius of
959,26 feet and being targsnt to said center line and tangent to a line 18 feet North
of Company's right of way; thence Northwesterly along said curved line to its
intersection and parallel with the South line of the Baltimore and Ghic Chicago
Terminal Railroad with the South: line of said right of way, the South line of said
right of way coinciding with tnu North line of Block 9 in Andrew Warren, Jr's
Resubdivision of part of Warren Pu = in said Section 17.

Parcel 2:

That part of Block 9 in Andrew Warren, Jr.’s Resubdivision of part of Warren Park, a
Subdivision in Section 17, Township 39 North, ange 13 East of the Third Principal
Meridian, in Cook Caunty, Illinois, lying East =7 the center line of the Southeast 1/4
of said Section 17 and lying Westerly of the Westurly line of the 17 foot wide strip
of land granted to the Baltimore and Ohio Chicago Terainal Railroed Company by the

t recorded January 20, 1917 as Document No. (1,034,440, The centar line of
said 17 foot wide strip of land is described as followu:

Beginning at the intersection of the North line of West 12th Street (Roosevelt Rced)
and the North and South center line of the West 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of the
Soutneast 1/4, aforesaid; thence North along said center line w 4 %oint of tangency
with a curved line, said curved line being convexed Northeasterly, liaving a radius of
359.26 feet and being tangent to said center line and tangent to a lips 18 feet North
of and parallel with the South line of the Baltimore and Chio Chicago Ye¢rminal
Railroad Cospany’'s right of way; thence Northwesterly along said curved line to its
intersection with the South line of said right of way, the South line of said right of
way coinciding with the North line of Block 9 in Andrew Warren, Jr’s Resubdiviswn@f
part of Warren Park in said Section 17.

Parcel 3: &
Non-exclusive easement for the benefit of Parcels 1 and 2 for ingress and egress tﬂ-




UNOFFICIAL COP




UNOFFICIAL

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL CONTINUED

aaintaining and replacing the structures located on Parcels

Ensement recorded August 17, 1987 as Document No.
land lying Easterly of and adjacent to Parcels

line of Parcel 2 extended East to the East

Prpose of repairing,
and 2 as created by the Grant of
,B40 over a 4 foot wide strip of
2 and lying Northerly of the South
1ine of said 4 foot wide atrip of land.

16-17-400-014 Volume: 586
{Aftfects Parcel 1)

16-17-413~023
(Affects Parcel 2}

Property Adrcss: 905 S. Menard
chicago, 1L

Parcel 4:

lots 1 and 2 in Block 8 in Wiiljem F, Higgins Park Addition, being a
subdivision of that part of the lest 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section
17, Township 39 North, Range 13 Eact of the Third Principal Meridian, lying
South of the South line of the right of way of the Baltimore and Ohic
Chicago Terminal Railroad, in Cook Cam{y. Illinois,

Permanent Tax Number: 16-17-408-013 Yelrwe: BB6
(Affects Lot 1)

16-17=-408-014
{Affects Lot 2)

Property Adress: Southwest corner of Menard & Arthington
Chicago, IL

tLoSeseg




UNOFFICIAL COPY




